GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA LAW (A) DEPARTMENT.

(ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR)

NOTIFICATION.

Dated Shillong, the 2nd April, 2013.

No. LJ (A) 25/98/580 – In exercise of the powers under Rule 17 of the Rules for the Administration of Justice and Police in Khasi and Jaintia Hills 1937 and paragraph 4 (1) of the Khasi Syiemship Administration of Justice Order, 1950 read with paragraph 5 of the Sixth Schedule of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to invest Shri O.P. Lytan, Adhoc Judge, Fast Track Court, Jowai with the powers to try rape cases in East and West Jaintia Hills District for a period of 1 (one) year with effect from 01.04.2013 and until further orders.

(L.M. Sangina)
Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Law Department.

Memo No. LJ (A) 25/98/580-A, Copy forwarded to: -

Dated Shillong, the 2nd April, 2013.

1. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.

2. The Inspector General of Police, Meghalaya.

- 3. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for publication of Notification in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, West Jaintia Hills, Jowai/East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat.
- 5. Shri O.P. Lytan, Adhoc Judge, Fast Tract Court, Jowai.
- 6. Public Prosecutor, All Assistant Public Prosecutor's West Jaintia Hill, Jowai/East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat.
- 7. Law (B) Department.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. Office copy.

By order etc.,

Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Law Department.